
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 
District 1 - Samuels - US95 - 1 Mi. N. of Pack River Bridge 

Monday 1 March Thru Wednesday 31 March 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                           Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                    Freq  Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                                0     0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                                0     0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                                0     0     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚*                                                                                                               9     9     0.14 
[16K-20K)     ‚***                                                                                                            19    28     0.30 
[20K-24K)     ‚***                                                                                                            17    45     0.27 
[24K-28K)     ‚*******                                                                                                        47    92     0.74 
[28K-32K)     ‚************                                                                                                   79   171     1.24 
[32K-36K)     ‚*******************************                                                                               198   369     3.10 
[36K-40K)     ‚*****************************************************                                                         339   708     5.30 
[40K-44K)     ‚***********************************************************                                                   375  1083     5.86 
[44K-48K)     ‚**********************************************************                                                    369  1452     5.77 
[48K-52K)     ‚***********************************************                                                               301  1753     4.71 
[52K-56K)     ‚******************************************                                                                    270  2023     4.22 
[56K-60K)     ‚*************************************                                                                         234  2257     3.66 
[60K-64K)     ‚****************************************                                                                      254  2511     3.97 
[64K-68K)     ‚*********************************                                                                             213  2724     3.33 
[68K-72K)     ‚*******************************************                                                                   277  3001     4.33 
[72K-76K)     ‚**************************************************                                                            321  3322     5.02 
[76K-80K)     ‚*****************************************************************                                             415  3737     6.49 
[80K-84K)     ‚***********************************************************************************                           531  4268     8.30 
[84K-88K)     ‚***********************************************************************************************************   684  4952    10.70 
[88K-92K)     ‚*********************************************************************************************                 592  5544     9.26 
[92K-96K)     ‚************************************************************                                                  384  5928     6.01 
[96K-100K)    ‚********************************************                                                                  280  6208     4.38 
[100K-105K)   ‚**********************                                                                                        140  6348     2.19 
>= 105K       ‚*******                                                                                                        46  6394     0.72 
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